21 LC 123 0132

Senate Resolution 147

By: Senator Mullis of the 53rd

## A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Helping Hands Ending Hunger INC.; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Helping Hands Ending Hunger (HHEH) INC. has a long and consistent record
- 3 of service to the community and this state and has been recognized as one of the most
- 4 dynamic and committed civic organizations in Georgia; and
- 5 WHEREAS, the week of April 5, 2021, marks the organization's next donation event, where
- 6 goods such as toys, clothes, shoes, musical instruments, bedding, kitchen items, medical
- 7 supplies, and more will be provided to families throughout Northwest Georgia; and
- 8 WHEREAS, despite the unprecedented hardships inflicted by the COVID-19 pandemic,
- 9 HHEH has continued to dedicate innumerable hours of time and energy to addressing food
- 10 insecurity and childhood hunger in the State of Georgia; and
- WHEREAS, this outstanding organization has had a tremendous impact on its community
- 12 through its spirit of service and desire to improve the quality of life in Northwest Georgia;
- 13 and

21 LC 123 0132

14 WHEREAS, this remarkable civic organization has established a glowing reputation of

- 15 renown throughout Georgia for its dedication and high ideals; and
- 16 WHEREAS, HHEH has been dedicated to providing unparalleled service and support and
- 17 remains steadfastly committed to the principles of skill, integrity, and responsibility; and
- 18 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments and
- 19 contributions of this extraordinary organization be appropriately recognized.
- 20 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 21 recognize and commend Helping Hands Ending Hunger INC. for addressing food insecurity
- and childhood hunger in the State of Georgia and extend best wishes for continued success.
- 23 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 24 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Helping Hands
- 25 Ending Hunger INC.